Pre-university & School Resonance PSPD

Preparatory Division

Resonance”’

Educating for better tomorrow

PSPD

Scholarships for Academic Session 2024-25

Scholarship (Based On ResoNET Examination)

Percentage
in ResoNET
Examination

Scholarship

BRIGHT

BRIGHT
PLUS

BRILLIANT

I
BRILLIANT

BRILLIANT
PLUS

| BRILLIANT
PLUS

95 & Above

100%

10000

15000

10000

10000

10000

10000

90_<95

75%

19000

33750

20500

19000

24000

23000

85 <90

60%

24400

45000

26800

24400

32400

30800

80_<85

50%

28000

52500

31000

28000

38000

36000

75_<80

30%

35200

67500

39400

35200

49200

46400

50_<75

10%

42400

82500

47800

42400

60400

56800

*|f Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

Scholarship (Based On Class X Percentage)

Percentage
in X

Scholarship*
on basis of
class X on
Tuition Fee

BRIGHT

BRIGHT
PLUS

BRILLIANT

I
BRILLIANT

BRILLIANT
PLUS

| BRILLIANT
PLUS

95 & Above

100%

90 <95

75%

85_<90

60%

80_<85

50%

75_<80

30%

60_<75

10%

*|f Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.




Scholarship (Other)

Other

Scholarship*

BRIGHT

BRIGHT
PLUS

BRILLIANT

I
BRILLIANT

BRILLIANT
PLUS

| BRILLIANT
PLUS

Scholarship

Ex-Resonite

Army /
Police
blood
Relation
Scholarship
for Single
Mother or
Army
Background
Students(BlI
ood
Relation)
Blood
Relation of
Resonance
Employees

As per HR Policy

*|f Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

Month Wise Fee (After Month Fee Benefits)

BRIGHT
PLUS

90000
88000
86000
84000
82000
80000

BRILLIANT
PLUS

66000
64000
62000
60000
58000
56000

| BRILLIANT
PLUS
62000
60000
58000
56000
54000
52000
50000
48000

MONTH BRIGHT BRILLIANT | BRILLIANT

APRIL

MARCH
FEBRUARY
JANUARY
DECEMBER
NOVEMBER
OCTOBER 34000 78000 40000 34000 54000
SEPTEMBER 32000 76000 38000 32000 52000

*If Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

46000
44000
42000
40000
38000
36000

52000
50000
48000
46000
44000
42000

46000
44000
42000
40000
38000
36000




Month Wise Fee Benefits with Instalments (BRIGHT)

Month BRIGHT ARF I** Instalment 11" Instalment
April 46000 10000 21600 14400
March 44000 10000 20400 13600
February 42000 10000 19200 12800
January 40000 10000 18000 12000
December 38000 10000 16800 11200
November 36000 10000 15600 10400
October 34000 10000 14400 9600
September 32000 10000 13200 8800

Month Wise Fee Benefits with Instalments (BRIGHT PLUS)

Month BRIGHT PLUS ARF I** Instalment 11" Instalment 1 Instalment
April 90000 15000 30000 30000 15000
March 88000 15000 29200 29200 14600
February 86000 15000 28400 28400 14200
January 84000 15000 27600 27600 13800
December 82000 15000 26800 26800 13400
November 80000 15000 26000 26000 13000
October 78000 15000 25200 25200 12600
September 76000 15000 24400 24400 12200

IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra* (BRILLIANT)
Month BRILLIANT ARF I** Instalment II" Instalment

April 52000 10000 25200 16800
March 50000 10000 24000 16000
February 48000 10000 22800 15200
January 46000 10000 21600 14400
December 44000 10000 20400 13600
November 42000 10000 19200 12800
October 40000 10000 18000 12000
September 38000 10000 16800 11200




IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra*

Month | BRILLIANT ARF I* Instalment 11" Instalment
April 46000 10000 21600 14400
March 44000 10000 20400 13600
February 42000 10000 19200 12800
January 40000 10000 18000 12000
December 38000 10000 16800 11200
November 36000 10000 15600 10400
October 34000 10000 14400 9600
September 32000 10000 13200 8800

IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra*

Month BRILLIANT PLUS ARF I* Instalment 11" Instalment
April 66000 10000 33600 22400
March 64000 10000 32400 21600
February 62000 10000 31200 20800
January 60000 10000 30000 20000
December 58000 10000 28800 19200
November 56000 10000 27600 18400
October 54000 10000 26400 17600
September 52000 10000 25200 16800

IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra*

Month | BRILLIANT PLUS ARF I Instalment 11" Instalment
April 62000 10000 31200 20800
March 60000 10000 30000 20000
February 58000 10000 28800 19200
January 56000 10000 27600 18400
December 54000 10000 26400 17600
November 52000 10000 25200 16800
October 50000 10000 24000 16000
September 48000 10000 22800 15200




FEE REFUND RULES:

Percentage (%) amount of deduction with respect to | & Il -Instalment Deposit (From the Prescribed
Date of Commencement of Classes)

Zero Week
(Before class
Commenceme
nt)

Fifth (V) &

LS Sixth (VI)

First (1) Second (Il) | Third (IIl) Fourth (1V)

% of Fee
Deduction 0%
(I-Instalment)
% of Fee
Deduction
(I-Instalment)

Seventh (VII) & Twelveth

Week Eight (V111 Ninth (IX) Tenth (X) Eleventh (XI) Onwards (XIl)

% of Fee
Deduction 75% 100%
(I-Instalment)
% of Fee
Deduction
(l-Instalment)

ARF is not including in the instalment.

ARF and I* instalment will be deposit at the time of Admission.

ARE is Non-Refundable in any Case.

Once the fee calculated as per the norms will not be changed in any cases.

The scholarship will be valid only for 2024-25 session (Only).

The scholarship granted shall be applicable on Total Tuition Fee applicable for the
course.

A student can avail only one type of scholarship at a time/in one academic session.
The Student has to submit photocopy of an authentic document proving his/her
eligibility to avail the disbursement of scholarship amount.

Sunday will be calculated as working day because we conduct various Test or Self
Study Facility.

The Management of Resonance reserves the right to decide in the matter of Fee
refund.

Any legal matter/dispute related to fee refund is subject to Kota City (Rajasthan)
Jurisdiction only.




