



## **Scholarships for Academic Session 2024-25**

	Scholarship (Based On ResoNET Examination)									
Percentage in ResoNET Examination	Scholarship	BRIGHT	BRIGHT PLUS	BRILLIANT	I BRILLIANT	BRILLIANT PLUS	I BRILLIANT PLUS			
95 & Above	100%	10000	15000	10000	10000	10000	10000			
90_< 95	75%	19000	33750	20500	19000	24000	23000			
85_<90	60%	24400	45000	26800	24400	32400	30800			
80_<85	50%	28000	52500	31000	28000	38000	36000			
75_<80	30%	35200	67500	39400	35200	49200	46400			
50_<75	10%	42400	82500	47800	42400	60400	56800			

<sup>\*</sup>If Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

	Scholarship (Based On Class X Percentage)									
Percentage in X	Scholarship* on basis of class X on Tuition Fee	BRIGHT	BRIGHT PLUS	BRILLIANT	I BRILLIANT	BRILLIANT PLUS	I BRILLIANT PLUS			
95 & Above	100%	10000	15000	10000	10000	10000	10000			
90_< 95	75%	19000	33750	20500	19000	24000	23000			
85_<90	60%	24400	45000	26800	24400	32400	30800			
80_<85	50%	28000	52500	31000	28000	38000	36000			
75_<80	30%	35200	67500	39400	35200	49200	46400			
60_<75	10%	42400	82500	47800	42400	60400	56800			

<sup>\*</sup>If Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

	Scholarship (Other)								
Other Scholarship	Scholarship*	BRIGHT	BRIGHT PLUS	BRILLIANT	I BRILLIANT	BRILLIANT PLUS	I BRILLIANT PLUS		
Ex-Resonite	10%	42400	82500	47800	42400	60400	56800		
Army / Police blood Relation									
Scholarship for Single Mother or Army Background Students(Bl ood Relation)	50%	28000	52500	31000	28000	38000	36000		
Blood Relation of Resonance Employees	As per HR Policy								

<sup>\*</sup>If Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

	Month Wise Fee (After Month Fee Benefits)									
MONTH	BRIGHT	BRIGHT PLUS	BRILLIANT	I BRILLIANT	BRILLIANT PLUS	I BRILLIANT PLUS				
APRIL	46000	90000	52000	46000	66000	62000				
MARCH	44000	88000	50000	44000	64000	60000				
FEBRUARY	42000	86000	48000	42000	62000	58000				
JANUARY	40000	84000	46000	40000	60000	56000				
DECEMBER	38000	82000	44000	38000	58000	54000				
NOVEMBER	36000	80000	42000	36000	56000	52000				
OCTOBER	34000	78000	40000	34000	54000	50000				
SEPTEMBER	32000	76000	38000	32000	52000	48000				

<sup>\*</sup>If Students is getting other scholarship then Higher Scholarship will be consider.

	Month Wise Fee Benefits with Instalments (BRIGHT)								
Month	BRIGHT	BRIGHT ARF I <sup>st</sup> Instalment II <sup>nd</sup> Instalme							
April	46000	10000	21600	14400					
March	44000	10000	20400	13600					
February	42000	10000	19200	12800					
January	40000	10000	18000	12000					
December	38000	10000	16800	11200					
November	36000	10000	15600	10400					
October	34000	10000	14400	9600					
September	32000	10000	13200	8800					

	Month Wise Fee Benefits with Instalments (BRIGHT PLUS)								
Month	BRIGHT PLUS	ARF	I <sup>st</sup> Instalment	III <sup>rd</sup> Instalment					
April	90000	15000	30000	30000	15000				
March	88000	15000	29200	29200	14600				
February	86000	15000	28400	28400	14200				
January	84000	15000	27600	27600	13800				
December	82000	15000	26800	26800	13400				
November	80000	15000	26000	26000	13000				
October	78000	15000	25200	25200	12600				
September	76000	15000	24400	24400	12200				

IF Take	IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra* (BRILLIANT)								
Month	BRILLIANT	ARF	I <sup>st</sup> Instalment	II <sup>nd</sup> Instalment					
April	52000	10000	25200	16800					
March	50000	10000	24000	16000					
February	48000	10000	22800	15200					
January	46000	10000	21600	14400					
December	44000	10000	20400	13600					
November	42000	10000	19200	12800					
October	40000	10000	18000	12000					
September	38000	10000	16800	11200					

II	IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra*								
Month	I BRILLIANT	ARF	I <sup>st</sup> Instalment	II <sup>nd</sup> Instalment					
April	46000	10000	21600	14400					
March	44000	10000	20400	13600					
February	42000	10000	19200	12800					
January	40000	10000	18000	12000					
December	38000	10000	16800	11200					
November	36000	10000	15600	10400					
October	34000	10000	14400	9600					
September	32000	10000	13200	8800					

IF	IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra*									
Month	BRILLIANT PLUS	ARF	I <sup>st</sup> Instalment	II <sup>nd</sup> Instalment						
April	66000	10000	33600	22400						
March	64000	10000	32400	21600						
February	62000	10000	31200	20800						
January	60000	10000	30000	20000						
December	58000	10000	28800	19200						
November	56000	10000	27600	18400						
October	54000	10000	26400	17600						
September	52000	10000	25200	16800						

ı	IF Taken Admission on Given Months then Fee After Scholarship Extra*									
Month	I BRILLIANT PLUS	ARF	I <sup>st</sup> Instalment	II <sup>nd</sup> Instalment						
April	62000	10000	31200	20800						
March	60000	10000	30000	20000						
February	58000	10000	28800	19200						
January	56000	10000	27600	18400						
December	54000	10000	26400	17600						
November	52000	10000	25200	16800						
October	50000	10000	24000	16000						
September	48000	10000	22800	15200						

## **FEE REFUND RULES:**

Percentage (%) amount of deduction with respect to I & II -Instalment Deposit (From the Prescribed Date of Commencement of Classes)

Week	Zero Week (Before class Commenceme nt)	First (I)	Second (II)	Third (III)	Fourth (IV)	Fifth (V) & Sixth (VI)
% of Fee Deduction (I-Instalment)	0%	5%	15%	25%	35%	50%
% of Fee Deduction (I-Instalment)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

Week	Seventh (VII) & Eight (VIII)	Ninth (IX)	Tenth (X)	Eleventh (XI)	Twelveth Onwards (XII)
% of Fee Deduction (I-Instalment)	75%	100%	100%	100%	100%
% of Fee Deduction (II-Instalment)	25%	35%	50%	75%	100%

## Note:

- o ARF is not including in the instalment.
- o ARF and I<sup>st</sup> instalment will be deposit at the time of Admission.
- o ARE is Non-Refundable in any Case.
- Once the fee calculated as per the norms will not be changed in any cases.
- The scholarship will be valid only for 2024-25 session (Only).
- The scholarship granted shall be applicable on Total Tuition Fee applicable for the course.
- o A student can avail only one type of scholarship at a time/in one academic session.
- The Student has to submit photocopy of an authentic document proving his/her eligibility to avail the disbursement of scholarship amount.
- Sunday will be calculated as working day because we conduct various Test or Self Study Facility.
- The Management of Resonance reserves the right to decide in the matter of Fee
  refund
- Any legal matter/dispute related to fee refund is subject to Kota City (Rajasthan)
   Jurisdiction only.